TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM340050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNG ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imeco, LLC		04/23/2015	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRISTOL COMPRESSORS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	15185 Industrial Park Road		
City:	Bristol	······································	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	24202		······································
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA DELAWARE		` .

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1709708	BRISTOL B

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; If that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(202) 888-2682

Email:

etracy@mft-law.com

Correspondent Name:

Edward Tracy

Address Line 1:

1775 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 950

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Tracy, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Tracy, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed ASG Nunc Pro Tunc - Imeco LLC#page1.tif source=Signed ASG Nunc Pro Tunc - Imeco LLC#page2.tif OP \$40.00 170970

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Imeco, LLC, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 507 Michigan St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, United States (hereinafter "Assignor"), owned the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and trademark registration set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter "Assignor's Trademark") until February 28, 2007;

WHEREAS, Imeco, LLC was a subsidiary of York International Corporation, a corporation, organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 507 Michigan St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, United States (hereinafter "York").

AND WHEREAS, Bristol Compressors International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 15185 Industrial Park Road, Bristol, Virginia 24202, United States (hereinafter "Assignee") was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Trademark on February 28, 2007; and

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated February 28, 2007, by and between York and Assignee, and for good and valuable consideration previously paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of February 28, 2007, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor's Trademark, along with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representation. Assignor further assigns to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, all the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for the Assignor's Trademark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assignees, and all other acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this assignment effective as of the last date of February 28, 2007.

Imeco,LLC	Bristol Compressors International, Inc.
Ву: Д.	By:
Name: Brian J. Cadwallader	Name:
Title: Vice President and Secretary	Title:
Date: <u>April 23, 2015</u>	Date:

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

Country

Registration No.

Bristol ___

U.S.

1709708

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 05/01/2015